## RESOLUTION NO. <u>17-</u>78 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF February, 1975.
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF <u>TILTON-SCHMID</u> , <u>INC.</u> <u>TO SUPPLY</u> <u>TWO</u> <u>1978 STATION WAGONS</u> TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
•
WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for <u>City</u> <u>Vehicles</u> for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
WHEREAS, <u>Tilton-Schmid, Inc.</u> was the lowest and best bidder for two station wagon vehicles;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE THAT:
<u>Section 1.</u> The bid of <u>Tilton-Schmid, Inc.</u> marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
Passed this CH, day of Charles , 1978.
51-f- 201
"Victor Rec
Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of, 1975.
Clerk of the Council
Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

.

1.8.8.4

## TILTON-SCHMID, Inc.



125 S. Alex Rd. MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342 Phones: Dayton - 866-0781 Middletown - 422-0541

January 31, 1978

City Manager City of Centerville 100 West Spring Valley Rd. Centerville, Ohio 45459

Dear Gir:

We are pleased to submit the following bid for 2 six passenger compact wagons with equipment per your specifications.

2 1978 Ford Fairmont 4 DR Ungons 94,712.25 erch

If we can be of any further help do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Dave Huntington

DH/bgf